
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

Lok Sabha

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2983

 ( TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 8th August 2024 )

AMENITIES AT AIRPORTS

2983.    SHRI MADHAVANENI RAGHUNANDAN RAO

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION

be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it is a fact that there has been an increase in use of Shamshabad airport steadily and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether it is also a fact that gulf workers from Telangana, services personnel and other passengers have demanded for cheaper food stalls at the said airport and if so, the details thereof;

and

(c) the steps taken to ensure that reasonably priced food and other facilities would be extended at the said airport soon?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

(Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(a): Yes, there has been a steady increase in use of Shamshabad airport, Hyderabad. The Shamshabad airport had handled 8.7 million total passengers during 2013-14 which has increased to 25.0 million during 2023-24 witnessing a Compounded Annual Growth Rate

(CAGR) of 11%.;

;

(b) & (c): Shamshabad Airport offers a variety of food options which are reasonably priced available both inside and outside of the airport with a range of cuisines both regional and international catering to diverse demand of passengers.

******

